REV. DESCRIPTION CHECK BY DATE
DRAWING NUMBER
LOCAL CONTROL PANEL FOR 24HRS AIRCON.
AUTOMATIC CHANGE OVER CONTROL. INTERLOCK
WITH HIGH TEMP ALARM, ESD AND FIRE
ALARM, BAS INTERFACING AND MODBUS RTU.
SCALE: NTS
DATE:    29TH AUG 2011
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
DRAWING TITLE
VP-2FCU-24
6VAC
TR 6/24V 1A
24VAC
6VAC
24VAC
N
L1A
ON PB 1
OFF PB 1
ON PB 2
TH-1
N
R1-1
BYPASS1 ON
TEMINAL
BLOCKPANEL FIELD
V2
V1
ESD BUTTON
T2
T1 High Temp
Alarm
F2
F1
FIRE ALARM
14
15
16
18
25 26
K1-1 33 RUN 1
24V 0V
34 STOP 1
OFF PB 2 17
K2-1 35 RUN 2
36 STOP 2
R2-1
BYPASS2 ON
27
MAINS INCOMING
SUPPLY
230V 1P 50HZ
LN
F
1
 -
 2
A
V1
E Stop
V2
1P MCB
C6
2
X
 1
C
 2
.5
m
m
S
q
P
V
C
 C
ab
le
+
 E
ar
th
 C
ab
le
 in
 M
et
al
tr
an
ki
ng
/c
on
du
it
C2
C1
37
38
FCU 1
START
ALARM1
COM
V
F
U
 1
 A
d
a
p
te
r
C
a
rd
A2
A3
A4
A5
C1-1
V
F
U
 2
 A
d
a
p
te
r
C
a
rd
28RUN A1A3
K1
29
RUN 1A1
TRIP A2 TR
1
30RUN B1B3
K2
31TRIP B2 TR
2
39
40
FCU 2
START
ALARM2
COM
B2
B3
B4
B5
C2-1
RUN 2B1
L1A
FEATURES :-
12/24 HOURS CHANGE OVER (TRIMMER)
AOM MODE SELECTION
AUTOMATIC START OF STANDBY IN EVENT OF DUTY
ALARM, DUTY FAIL TO RUN OR HIGH TEMPERATURE
ALARM
INTERLOCK WITH FIRE ALARM (TO STOP)
PROVISION FOR VOLT-FREE CONTACTS FOR
INTERFACE WITH BAS
MODBUS RTU (OPTIONAL)
TR1-1
TR2-1
Fail to Run 1
Fail to Run 2
FIRE F2F1
C2
C1
C3
K1-3
TR1-3
COM
RUN 1
TRIP 1
41
42
43
C4
C5
K2-3
TR2-3
44
45
RUN 2
TRIP 2
21
22
DUTY - 1ST UNIT
DUTY - 2ND UNIT
32Hi-Temp T2T1
TH
C6
TH-3
46
Hi-Temp In
te
rf
a
c
e
 t
o
 B
A
S
200
FRONT ELEVATION
IP55 ENCLOSURE
SIDE ELEVATION
400
5
0
0
High Temp
Thermostat
T
H
POWER
K1-2 R1-2
K2-2 R2-2
18A
18B
24V
0V
LEDS
SUPPLY
6VAC1
2
3
4
6VAC
24VAC
24VAC
J1
INPUT 1-8
DI 1
DI 2
DI 3
DI 4
DI 5
DI 6
DI 7
DI 8
GRD
GRD
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
ANALOG
AD/ AX 11
2 AD/ AX2
J3
AD/ AX33
4 AD/ AX4
5 V+
JP4
N2
N1 Modbus
RS485
M
o
d
b
u
s
 P
L
C
N
e
tw
o
rk
Auto SW 11
Man SW 12
OFF SW 24
0V
24V
TRIP1
TRIP2
AL
R
1
R1 RELAY4
5
6
7
8
R
2
R2 RELAY
ON-Board Trimmer
12 - 24HRs Run Time
L11
OUTPUT 1-8
RS232 - J6
RX 1
2TX
3GRD
5V 1
20V
J5
JPWM - J8
5V 1
20V
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
DO 1
DO 2
DO 3
DO 4
DO 5
DO 6
DO 7
DO 8
COM
COM
CT+ - J2
JP9
24V 3
40V
RS485 - J485
485 + 1
2485 -
24V
0V
N1
N2
AMAL
TRIPSTOPRUN OFFON
TRIPSTOPRUN OFFON
EQUIPMENT 2
EQUIPMENT 1